

Declaration of Compliance

Description	Material	Article Number
Uncoated cardboard boxes	Paper board	197890
CLAM BOX		

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- EU Regulation 1935/2004/EC (Framework regulation)
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- BfR recommendation XXXVI

Field of Application

The cardboard boxes can be used at maximum 90°C.

As the cardboard has no lamination or other barriers for fat or moist and the boxes will perform best with dry food. There are no product safety limitations using moist or fatty food, but it will have an impact on the physical behaviour of the cardboard. Greasy food e.g., will likely lead to fat stains on the in- and outside.

The boxes are not suitable to be used in a microwave oven.

Product Safety

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested samples meet the requirements of BfR recommendation XXXVI, Paper and board for food contact.

- The results of the cold-water extraction tests and the sensory analysis comply with the limit values in BfXXXVI.
- o In scope of the NIAS screening, there was no indication for an objection.

No PFAS (Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are intentionally added.

Please be advised that Duni AB does not add anything into the product.

This document of compliance is based on:

- Documentation from manufacturer
- Test reports